
Rango no. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo ZZ Tempo Distacco Dietro

Gare adulti (m), 9 km
1. 59 MASCHERPA Francesco 1995 Runners Legnano Capiago Intimiano (CO) 11 33:33,2 - -
2. 64 BARLOGGIO Damiano 1984 CDO Bike & Run Cugnasco 11 33:59,0 +0:25,8 +0:25,8
3. 20 DOMENICONI Alex 1979 USC Capriaschese Bidogno 11 34:00,7 +0:27,5 +0:01,6
4. 16 MIDEO Giuseppe 1977 RC Bellinzona Gnosca 11 35:41,4 +2:08,2 +1:40,7
5. 28 VEDOVATTI Luca 1990 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Lugano Viganello 11 36:01,0 +2:27,8 +0:19,5
6. 10 DEMASI Danilo 1989 SAM Massagno Vezia 11 36:03,7 +2:30,5 +0:02,7
7. 19 ZANETTI Alessandro 1982 USC Capriaschese Gravesano 11 36:17,3 +2:44,1 +0:13,5
8. 22 OBERTI Marco 1964 SAM Massagno Biasca 11 36:19,3 +2:46,1 +0:02,0
9. 49 VOLGER Gionata 1974 USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca 11 36:31,1 +2:57,9 +0:11,8
10. 37 VERZAROLI Mattia 2001 GAB Bellinzona Bellinzona 11 36:39,0 +3:05,8 +0:07,8
11. 9 PAGANI Aleksandar 1993 USC Capriaschese Bosco Luganese 11 36:51,8 +3:18,6 +0:12,8
12. 55 FERLENGHI Claudio 1973 Atletica Maccagno Germignaga (VA) 11 36:52,2 +3:19,0 +0:00,3
13. 33 RICCIARDI Tomas 1984 Atletica Mendrisiotto Mendrisio 11 36:56,8 +3:23,6 +0:04,5
14. 45 NOTARI Toto 1981 Frecce Gialle Malcantone S. Antonino 11 37:09,0 +3:35,8 +0:12,2
15. 60 DARANI Mauro 2000 Chironico 11 37:16,9 +3:43,7 +0:07,8
16. 27 STROPPINI Igor 1993 CDO Bike & Run Bellinzona 11 37:20,0 +3:46,8 +0:03,1
17. 14 LIPPI Lorenzo 1992 Lugano 11 37:31,8 +3:58,6 +0:11,7
18. 43 FACCIOLO Valerio 1968 Euroatletica 2002 Nova Milanese (MI) 11 37:35,5 +4:02,3 +0:03,7
19. 58 NUSSIO David 1978 USC Capriaschese Lugano 11 37:47,6 +4:14,4 +0:12,0
20. 50 CAMPORATI Antonio 1971 RC Bellinzona Cadempino 11 37:54,6 +4:21,4 +0:06,9

BancaStato Comano Run
Risultati Gare adulti (m), 9 km

15.05.2023 21:23:23 Timing by asprosport.ch 1/3
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Rango no. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo ZZ Tempo Distacco Dietro
21. 52 GENOVESE Gaetano 1959 RC Bellinzona S. Antonino 11 37:59,8 +4:26,6 +0:05,1
22. 4 BONOMO Tiziano 1998 Comano 11 38:07,9 +4:34,7 +0:08,1
23. 5 BERTI Nicola 1999 Monteceneri 11 39:02,3 +5:29,1 +0:54,3
24. 62 ZELLWEGER Igor 1988 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Savosa 11 39:31,0 +5:57,8 +0:28,6
25. 35 BENINCA Alessio 1971 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Agno 11 39:40,3 +6:07,1 +0:09,3
26. 53 RAMELLI Nicola 1963 SAL Lugano Grancia 11 39:43,2 +6:10,0 +0:02,9
27. 2 SPOTO Francesco 1985 Comano 11 39:58,8 +6:25,6 +0:15,5
28. 7 MAFFIOLI Philippe 1983 Massagno 11 40:22,5 +6:49,3 +0:23,6
29. 44 SPAGLIARDI Antonio 1962 GP Casalese Casalmaiocco (LO) 11 40:41,3 +7:08,1 +0:18,8
30. 57 D'ANNA Cristian 1996 Tassi del Malcantone Caslano 11 40:54,2 +7:21,0 +0:12,8
31. 34 GUGLIELMETTI Gianni 1986 Gold Savosa Mezzovico 11 41:12,8 +7:39,6 +0:18,5
32. 13 MARANGONI Fabio 1977 Altra running Cureglia 11 41:16,0 +7:42,8 +0:03,2
33. 47 MAGGETTI Mirko 1969 SP Locarnese Verscio 11 41:17,0 +7:43,8 +0:01,0
34. 38 TORRANI Nicolò 1995 Tassi del Malcantone Agno 11 41:18,2 +7:45,0 +0:01,1
35. 15 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SFG Biasca Lodrino 11 41:29,9 +7:56,7 +0:11,6
36. 3 MOGHINI Francesco 1981 SAM Massagno Comano 11 42:06,4 +8:33,2 +0:36,5
37. 41 REZZONICO Nicola 1976 Porza 11 42:06,5 +8:33,3 +0:00,1
38. 61 BOTTINI Luis 1977 SAM Massagno Lugano 11 42:06,7 +8:33,5 +0:00,1
39. 42 COTTU Sandro 1975 Comano 11 42:25,9 +8:52,7 +0:19,1
40. 11 BALMELLI Davide 1981 Sorengo 11 42:46,2 +9:13,0 +0:20,3
41. 40 PISANO Davide 1996 Tassi del Malcantone Gravesano 11 44:26,8 +10:53,6 +1:40,5
42. 1 STEKEL Alan 1980 Greenhope Comano 11 44:35,7 +11:02,5 +0:08,8
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Rango no. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo ZZ Tempo Distacco Dietro
43. 36 BERETTA Adriano 1970 SP Locarnese Arcegno 11 45:19,5 +11:46,3 +0:43,8
44. 26 KUFAHL Carlo 1982 AIL SA Locarno 11 45:28,6 +11:55,4 +0:09,0
45. 56 VOLLMEIER Camillo 1960 Canicross Ticino Cadro 11 45:31,8 +11:58,6 +0:03,1
46. 18 PIZZALI Stefano 1986 City Running Team Lugano 11 46:18,2 +12:45,0 +0:46,4
47. 21 CRESTA Soccorso 1956 SAM Massagno Breganzona 11 46:27,1 +12:53,9 +0:08,8
48. 31 PAGNAMENTA Emiliano 1992 dpstudio SA Comano 11 46:27,9 +12:54,7 +0:00,7
49. 48 DEVINCENTI Gabriele 1968 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto 11 46:35,0 +13:01,8 +0:07,1
50. 63 TOSCANELLI Gianluca 1986 Villa Luganese 11 47:05,5 +13:32,3 +0:30,5
51. 30 COSTANTINI Riccardo 1984 Rovio 11 47:25,2 +13:52,0 +0:19,6
52. 8 SESSA Stefano 1986 RC Bellinzona Morbio Inferiore 11 47:41,1 +14:07,9 +0:15,8
53. 23 GRAIFEMBERG Paolo 1964 ASSPO Riva San Vitale Melano 11 49:02,9 +15:29,7 +1:21,8
54. 46 COEN Italo 1965 RC Bellinzona Vacallo 11 49:16,5 +15:43,3 +0:13,5
55. 54 SCHLOTIAL Marland 1962 Comano 11 49:53,2 +16:20,0 +0:36,7
56. 51 BERSACOLA Dino 1949 RC Bellinzona Claro 11 49:53,8 +16:20,6 +0:00,6
57. 25 VANONI Marco 1993 Gruppo Giovani Iragna Medeglia 11 53:08,3 +19:35,1 +3:14,5
58. 938 MAGGETTI Elia 2006 SP Locarnese Verscio 9 26:32,4 -2 LAP -2 LAP
59. 939 ROVIRA Riccardo 2004 Atletica Mendrisiotto Vacallo 9 26:54,2 -2 LAP +0:21,7
60. 12 LUISONI Alessandro 2005 Cureglia 9 30:00,1 -2 LAP +3:05,9
61. 29 MARAZZI Fabrizio 1961 Campora 9 38:14,6 -2 LAP +8:14,4
62. 39 JADAVJI Noah 2006 Lugano 9 40:15,9 -2 LAP +2:01,2
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Rango no. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo ZZ Tempo Distacco Dietro

Gare adulte (f), 9 km
1. 116 IOZZIA Ivana 1973 Corradini Rubbiera Lurate Caccivio(CO) 11 35:49,5 - -
2. 119 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania 1983 CDO Bike & Run Cugnasco 11 37:53,1 +2:03,5 +2:03,5
3. 115 VOLLMEIER Paola 1967 SAM Massagno Cadro 11 38:13,4 +2:23,8 +0:20,3
4. 108 MAGGETTI Cristina 2004 SP Locarnese Terre di Pedemonte 11 39:47,7 +3:58,1 +1:34,2
5. 112 BRAGAGNOLO Jeanette 1971 GAB Bellinzona S. Antonino 11 40:02,1 +4:12,5 +0:14,4
6. 118 SOLARI Sara 1997 SAM Massagno Vezia 11 40:47,9 +4:58,3 +0:45,7
7. 114 GUZZI Dalila 1992 GAB Bellinzona Balerna 11 43:25,0 +7:35,4 +2:37,1
8. 106 BORSARI Nathalie 1981 USC Capriaschese Cureglia 11 46:45,4 +10:55,8 +3:20,3
9. 113 CASTIGLIONI Rosella 1969 SM Run Como (CO) 11 47:02,8 +11:13,2 +0:17,3
10. 111 CASPARIS Heather 1976 SP Locarnese Losone 11 47:19,9 +11:30,3 +0:17,1
11. 109 PEDRAZZINI Cristiana 1995 Comano 11 48:08,4 +12:18,8 +0:48,5
12. 105 DEVINCENTI Manuela 1973 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto 11 48:30,4 +12:40,8 +0:22,0
13. 103 BIONDA Zuleika 1977 GAB Bellinzona Bellinzona 11 50:57,3 +15:07,7 +2:26,8
14. 101 PURICELLI Carmen 1982 Comacina Porza 11 52:01,0 +16:11,4 +1:03,7
15. 104 DALDINI Antonella 1968 SAM Massagno Lugano 11 52:28,7 +16:39,1 +0:27,6
16. 110 SOLDINI Maria 1952 RC Bellinzona Canobbio 11 52:37,1 +16:47,5 +0:08,3
17. 107 ROY Rita 1972 Cureglia 11 59:39,4 +23:49,8 +7:02,2
18. 102 CROTTI Romana 1957 RC Bellinzona Cama 11 1:00:01,2 +24:11,6 +0:21,8

BancaStato Comano Run
Risultati Gare adulte (f), 9 km
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Rango Cat. Rango Tot. No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco

Gare adulti (m), 9 km

M U18 / U20
1. 58. 938 MAGGETTI Elia 2006 SP Locarnese Verscio 26:32,4 -2 LAP
2. 59. 939 ROVIRA Riccardo 2004 Atletica Mendrisiotto Vacallo 26:54,2 -2 LAP
3. 60. 12 LUISONI Alessandro 2005 Cureglia 30:00,1 -2 LAP
4. 62. 39 JADAVJI Noah 2006 Lugano 40:15,9 -2 LAP

M 70
1. 56. 51 BERSACOLA Dino 1949 RC Bellinzona Claro 49:53,8 +16:20,6

M 60
1. 21. 52 GENOVESE Gaetano 1959 RC Bellinzona S. Antonino 37:59,8 +4:26,6
2. 26. 53 RAMELLI Nicola 1963 SAL Lugano Grancia 39:43,2 +6:10,0
3. 29. 44 SPAGLIARDI Antonio 1962 GP Casalese Casalmaiocco (LO) 40:41,3 +7:08,1
4. 35. 15 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SFG Biasca Lodrino 41:29,9 +7:56,7
5. 45. 56 VOLLMEIER Camillo 1960 Canicross Ticino Cadro 45:31,8 +11:58,6
6. 47. 21 CRESTA Soccorso 1956 SAM Massagno Breganzona 46:27,1 +12:53,9
7. 55. 54 SCHLOTIAL Marland 1962 Comano 49:53,2 +16:20,0
8. 61. 29 MARAZZI Fabrizio 1961 Campora 38:14,6 -2 LAP

M 50
1. 8. 22 OBERTI Marco 1964 SAM Massagno Biasca 36:19,3 +2:46,1
2. 12. 55 FERLENGHI Claudio 1973 Atletica Maccagno Germignaga (VA) 36:52,2 +3:19,0

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Gare adulti (m), 9 km
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Rango Cat. Rango Tot. No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco
3. 18. 43 FACCIOLO Valerio 1968 Euroatletica 2002 Nova Milanese (MI) 37:35,5 +4:02,3
4. 20. 50 CAMPORATI Antonio 1971 RC Bellinzona Cadempino 37:54,6 +4:21,4
5. 25. 35 BENINCA Alessio 1971 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Agno 39:40,3 +6:07,1
6. 33. 47 MAGGETTI Mirko 1969 SP Locarnese Verscio 41:17,0 +7:43,8
7. 43. 36 BERETTA Adriano 1970 SP Locarnese Arcegno 45:19,5 +11:46,3
8. 49. 48 DEVINCENTI Gabriele 1968 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto 46:35,0 +13:01,8
9. 53. 23 GRAIFEMBERG Paolo 1964 ASSPO Riva San Vitale Melano 49:02,9 +15:29,7
10. 54. 46 COEN Italo 1965 RC Bellinzona Vacallo 49:16,5 +15:43,3

M 40
1. 3. 20 DOMENICONI Alex 1979 USC Capriaschese Bidogno 34:00,7 +0:27,5
2. 4. 16 MIDEO Giuseppe 1977 RC Bellinzona Gnosca 35:41,4 +2:08,2
3. 7. 19 ZANETTI Alessandro 1982 USC Capriaschese Gravesano 36:17,3 +2:44,1
4. 9. 49 VOLGER Gionata 1974 USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca 36:31,1 +2:57,9
5. 14. 45 NOTARI Toto 1981 Frecce Gialle Malcantone S. Antonino 37:09,0 +3:35,8
6. 19. 58 NUSSIO David 1978 USC Capriaschese Lugano 37:47,6 +4:14,4
7. 28. 7 MAFFIOLI Philippe 1983 Massagno 40:22,5 +6:49,3
8. 32. 13 MARANGONI Fabio 1977 Altra running Cureglia 41:16,0 +7:42,8
9. 36. 3 MOGHINI Francesco 1981 SAM Massagno Comano 42:06,4 +8:33,2
10. 37. 41 REZZONICO Nicola 1976 Porza 42:06,5 +8:33,3
11. 38. 61 BOTTINI Luis 1977 SAM Massagno Lugano 42:06,7 +8:33,5
12. 39. 42 COTTU Sandro 1975 Comano 42:25,9 +8:52,7

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Gare adulti (m), 9 km
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Rango Cat. Rango Tot. No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco
13. 40. 11 BALMELLI Davide 1981 Sorengo 42:46,2 +9:13,0
14. 42. 1 STEKEL Alan 1980 Greenhope Comano 44:35,7 +11:02,5
15. 44. 26 KUFAHL Carlo 1982 AIL SA Locarno 45:28,6 +11:55,4

M 20
1. 1. 59 MASCHERPA Francesco 1995 Runners Legnano Capiago Intimiano (CO) 33:33,2 -
2. 2. 64 BARLOGGIO Damiano 1984 CDO Bike & Run Cugnasco 33:59,0 +0:25,8
3. 5. 28 VEDOVATTI Luca 1990 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Lugano Viganello 36:01,0 +2:27,8
4. 6. 10 DEMASI Danilo 1989 SAM Massagno Vezia 36:03,7 +2:30,5
5. 10. 37 VERZAROLI Mattia 2001 GAB Bellinzona Bellinzona 36:39,0 +3:05,8
6. 11. 9 PAGANI Aleksandar 1993 USC Capriaschese Bosco Luganese 36:51,8 +3:18,6
7. 13. 33 RICCIARDI Tomas 1984 Atletica Mendrisiotto Mendrisio 36:56,8 +3:23,6
8. 15. 60 DARANI Mauro 2000 Chironico 37:16,9 +3:43,7
9. 16. 27 STROPPINI Igor 1993 CDO Bike & Run Bellinzona 37:20,0 +3:46,8
10. 17. 14 LIPPI Lorenzo 1992 Lugano 37:31,8 +3:58,6
11. 22. 4 BONOMO Tiziano 1998 Comano 38:07,9 +4:34,7
12. 23. 5 BERTI Nicola 1999 Monteceneri 39:02,3 +5:29,1
13. 24. 62 ZELLWEGER Igor 1988 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Savosa 39:31,0 +5:57,8
14. 27. 2 SPOTO Francesco 1985 Comano 39:58,8 +6:25,6
15. 30. 57 D'ANNA Cristian 1996 Tassi del Malcantone Caslano 40:54,2 +7:21,0
16. 31. 34 GUGLIELMETTI Gianni 1986 Gold Savosa Mezzovico 41:12,8 +7:39,6
17. 34. 38 TORRANI Nicolò 1995 Tassi del Malcantone Agno 41:18,2 +7:45,0

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Gare adulti (m), 9 km

15.05.2023 08:30:30 Timing by asprosport.ch 3/4
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Rango Cat. Rango Tot. No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco
18. 41. 40 PISANO Davide 1996 Tassi del Malcantone Gravesano 44:26,8 +10:53,6
19. 46. 18 PIZZALI Stefano 1986 City Running Team Lugano 46:18,2 +12:45,0
20. 48. 31 PAGNAMENTA Emiliano 1992 dpstudio SA Comano 46:27,9 +12:54,7
21. 50. 63 TOSCANELLI Gianluca 1986 Villa Luganese 47:05,5 +13:32,3
22. 51. 30 COSTANTINI Riccardo 1984 Rovio 47:25,2 +13:52,0
23. 52. 8 SESSA Stefano 1986 RC Bellinzona Morbio Inferiore 47:41,1 +14:07,9
24. 57. 25 VANONI Marco 1993 Gruppo Giovani Iragna Medeglia 53:08,3 +19:35,1

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Gare adulti (m), 9 km
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Rango Cat. Rango Tot. No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco

Gare adulte (f), 9 km

F U18 / U20
1. 4. 108 MAGGETTI Cristina 2004 SP Locarnese Terre di Pedemonte 39:47,7 +3:58,1

F 60
1. 16. 110 SOLDINI Maria 1952 RC Bellinzona Canobbio 52:37,1 +16:47,5
2. 18. 102 CROTTI Romana 1957 RC Bellinzona Cama 1:00:01,2 +24:11,6

F 50
1. 1. 116 IOZZIA Ivana 1973 Corradini Rubbiera Lurate Caccivio(CO) 35:49,5 -
2. 3. 115 VOLLMEIER Paola 1967 SAM Massagno Cadro 38:13,4 +2:23,8
3. 5. 112 BRAGAGNOLO Jeanette 1971 GAB Bellinzona S. Antonino 40:02,1 +4:12,5
4. 9. 113 CASTIGLIONI Rosella 1969 SM Run Como (CO) 47:02,8 +11:13,2
5. 12. 105 DEVINCENTI Manuela 1973 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto 48:30,4 +12:40,8
6. 15. 104 DALDINI Antonella 1968 SAM Massagno Lugano 52:28,7 +16:39,1
7. 17. 107 ROY Rita 1972 Cureglia 59:39,4 +23:49,8

F 40
1. 2. 119 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania 1983 CDO Bike & Run Cugnasco 37:53,1 +2:03,5
2. 8. 106 BORSARI Nathalie 1981 USC Capriaschese Cureglia 46:45,4 +10:55,8
3. 10. 111 CASPARIS Heather 1976 SP Locarnese Losone 47:19,9 +11:30,3
4. 13. 103 BIONDA Zuleika 1977 GAB Bellinzona Bellinzona 50:57,3 +15:07,7
5. 14. 101 PURICELLI Carmen 1982 Comacina Porza 52:01,0 +16:11,4

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Gare adulte (f), 9 km
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Rango Cat. Rango Tot. No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco

F 20
1. 6. 118 SOLARI Sara 1997 SAM Massagno Vezia 40:47,9 +4:58,3
2. 7. 114 GUZZI Dalila 1992 GAB Bellinzona Balerna 43:25,0 +7:35,4
3. 11. 109 PEDRAZZINI Cristiana 1995 Comano 48:08,4 +12:18,8

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Gare adulte (f), 9 km
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro

Giovani/e (U16), 3,0 km

maschi
1. 1. 786 VOLGER Noè 2009 USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca 8:54,7 - -
2. 2. 791 PONGELLI Jeremy 2009 AS Monteceneri Rivera 9:17,1 +0:22,4 +0:22,4
3. 3. 795 VENZI Federico 2009 AS Monteceneri Torricella 9:21,4 +0:26,7 +0:04,3
4. 4. 792 MANTOVANI Mattia 2008 Comano 9:32,7 +0:38,0 +0:11,2
5. 5. 789 BRASINI Daniel 2009 Comano 9:49,6 +0:54,9 +0:16,8
6. 6. 790 BERETTA Devid 2009 SP Locarnese Arcegno 9:55,7 +1:01,0 +0:06,0
7. 7. 784 DEVINCENTI Davide 2009 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto 10:33,0 +1:38,3 +0:37,3
8. 9. 794 JADAVJI Luca 2008 Lugano 10:48,5 +1:53,8 +0:02,6
9. 10. 788 QUIRICI Aron 2009 Canobbio 11:02,6 +2:07,9 +0:14,0
10. 11. 787 QUIRICI Kevin 2009 Canobbio 9:19,4 -1 LAP -1 LAP

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Giovani/e (U16), 3,0 km
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro

femmine
1. 8. 785 CAISSUTTI Elsa 2008 USC Capriaschese Lopagno 10:45,9 +1:51,2 +0:12,8
2. 12. 793 GALLI Andrea 2009 Sci Club Lodrino Prosito Prosito 9:19,4 -2 LAP -1 LAP
3. 13. 782 DJORDJEVIC AGUADO Adriana 2008 Comano 0:01,3 -7 LAP -5 LAP

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Giovani/e (U16), 3,0 km
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro

Ragazzi/e (U14), 1,8 km

maschi
1. 1. 759 PONGELLI Maylon 2011 AS Monteceneri Rivera 5:13,2 - -
2. 2. 724 BRACCHI Lorenzo 2010 SP Locarnese Locarno 5:17,8 +0:04,5 +0:04,5
3. 3. 732 KURMANN Leo 2011 SAG Gordola Gordola 5:20,5 +0:07,2 +0:02,6
4. 4. 761 COZZATTI Lorenzo 2011 AS Monteceneri Bedano 5:31,5 +0:18,3 +0:11,0
5. 5. 713 GYGAX Samuele 2010 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Caslano 5:38,7 +0:25,5 +0:07,1
6. 6. 703 SABBADINI Matteo 2010 Comano 5:45,0 +0:31,7 +0:06,2
7. 7. 702 MOGHINI Milton 2011 SAM Massagno Comano 5:48,1 +0:34,9 +0:03,1
8. 8. 716 GIANOTTI Mattia 2010 USC Capriaschese Lugaggia 5:53,8 +0:40,5 +0:05,6
9. 10. 734 CANEPA Hiago 2011 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Caslano 6:05,5 +0:52,3 +0:03,4
10. 12. 757 UMBOGY Alan 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 6:10,9 +0:57,7 +0:02,7
11. 15. 705 ROTA Daniele 2010 Comano 6:19,8 +1:06,6 +0:02,9
12. 16. 763 MEIER Logan 2011 HC Lugano Camorino 6:22,8 +1:09,6 +0:02,9
13. 20. 729 BORSARI Gianluca 2011 Cureglia 6:33,3 +1:20,1 +0:04,2
14. 23. 720 STIGEN Nils 2011 N & L Immobiliare SA Porza 6:53,7 +1:40,5 +0:00,9
15. 24. 764 BUDAK Aram 2011 Ponte Capriasca 6:59,4 +1:46,2 +0:05,7
16. 26. 762 JADAVJI Sacha 2011 Lugano 7:00,6 +1:47,4 +0:01,0
17. 27. 746 LONATI Simone 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:01,2 +1:48,0 +0:00,5
18. 28. 749 MILONE Mattia 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:06,0 +1:52,8 +0:04,8
19. 29. 725 BETTONI Lorenzo Renato 2011 Pregassona 7:12,5 +1:59,3 +0:06,4

BancaStato Comano Run
Classifica Ragazzi/e (U14), 1,8 km
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro
20. 30. 738 BESOMI Tommaso 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:22,6 +2:09,3 +0:10,0
21. 31. 751 POMA Liam 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:24,1 +2:10,9 +0:01,5
22. 32. 710 MARQUES E SOUSA Kevin 2010 Comano 7:24,4 +2:11,1 +0:00,2
23. 33. 755 TASSO Andrea 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:24,4 +2:11,2 +0:00,0
24. 34. 704 SIMMONS Jackson 2011 Comano 7:26,1 +2:12,8 +0:01,6
25. 35. 742 CODIROLI Aaron 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:31,5 +2:18,3 +0:05,4
26. 39. 730 REIS Alfredo 2011 Cureglia 7:38,3 +2:25,1 +0:02,4
27. 40. 731 QUIRICI Ryan 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Canobbio 7:38,8 +2:25,6 +0:00,4
28. 41. 748 MALAGUTI Gionata 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:38,9 +2:25,7 +0:00,1
29. 42. 709 BURROWS Alessandro 2010 Comano 7:42,1 +2:28,8 +0:03,1
30. 43. 733 BERNASCONI Filippo 2010 - Comano 7:42,6 +2:29,4 +0:00,5
31. 44. 760 MANTOVANI Francesco 2011 Comano 8:10,4 +2:57,2 +0:27,7
32. 45. 727 MARIONI Pietro 2011 Cureglia 8:12,8 +2:59,5 +0:02,3
33. 46. 758 PETRINI Francesco 2011 Comano 5:47,9 -1 LAP -1 LAP
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro

femmine
1. 9. 718 PIATTINI Anais 2011 USC Capriaschese Cagiallo 6:02,0 +0:48,8 +0:08,2
2. 11. 728 ANDREOLI Amelie 2010 USC Capriaschese Lugaggia 6:08,2 +0:55,0 +0:02,6
3. 13. 717 BERNARDONI Emma 2010 TriUnion Comano 6:15,2 +1:02,0 +0:04,3
4. 14. 721 CAISSUTTI Dalia 2010 USC Capriaschese Lopagno 6:16,9 +1:03,6 +0:01,6
5. 17. 712 DEVINCENTI Sofia 2010 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Castelrotto 6:22,9 +1:09,7 +0:00,0
6. 18. 766 CAVADINI Andrea 2010 Vezia 6:24,1 +1:10,9 +0:01,2
7. 19. 714 GYGAX Sofia 2010 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Caslano 6:29,0 +1:15,8 +0:04,8
8. 21. 708 SEGANTINI Valeria 2010 Comano 6:41,0 +1:27,7 +0:07,6
9. 22. 715 CORTI Asia 2011 USC Capriaschese Tesserete 6:52,8 +1:39,5 +0:11,8
10. 25. 701 ANTONIETTI Anaïs 2011 Comano 6:59,6 +1:46,4 +0:00,1
11. 36. 723 THOMA Martina 2010 Sci Club Lodrino Prosito Lodrino 7:31,7 +2:18,5 +0:00,1
12. 37. 726 WADE Mariama 2010 SCOM Mendrisio Ligornetto 7:32,1 +2:18,8 +0:00,3
13. 38. 745 JOB Cecilia 2011 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 7:35,8 +2:22,6 +0:03,7
14. 47. 719 ROBERT Camille 2011 Cureglia 0:08,6 -4 LAP -3 LAP
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro

Ragazzi/e (U12), 1,2 km

maschi
1. 1. 623 ANTONIETTI Tiago 2012 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Purasca 3:40,3 - -
2. 2. 617 SEGANTINI Adriano 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Comano 3:53,7 +0:13,4 +0:13,4
3. 3. 685 JOB Massimo 2013 HC Lugano Sez.Giovanile U11-1 Lugano 4:01,2 +0:20,8 +0:07,4
4. 4. 618 LÖHRER Tim 2012 TCCO Comano 4:01,6 +0:21,3 +0:00,4
5. 5. 663 SALA Filippo Adriano 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 4:01,9 +0:21,6 +0:00,3
6. 6. 602 SOLDATI Leonardo 2013 Comano 4:04,2 +0:23,8 +0:02,2
7. 9. 631 CAISSUTTI Giosuè 2012 USC Capriaschese Lopagno 4:05,4 +0:25,0 +0:00,8
8. 10. 639 DOMENICONI Nicolò 2013 USC Capriaschese Bidogno 4:07,4 +0:27,1 +0:02,0
9. 11. 658 FLURY Alex 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 4:08,1 +0:27,8 +0:00,6
10. 12. 653 BOTTI Noah 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 4:10,3 +0:30,0 +0:02,2
11. 13. 680 CANUTI Zeno 2013 HC Lugano Sez.Giovanile U11-1 Lugano 4:11,2 +0:30,8 +0:00,8
12. 14. 625 SAIN ADAM Emil 2013 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Caslano 4:11,7 +0:31,4 +0:00,5
13. 16. 651 PERROTTI Ryan 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 4:14,2 +0:33,9 +0:00,0
14. 18. 605 BOTTANI Francesco 2013 Origlio 4:16,5 +0:36,1 +0:00,9
15. 19. 697 AFFOLTER Elia 2012 Bedano 4:22,9 +0:42,6 +0:06,4
16. 20. 690 RÜEGSEGGER Noel 2013 HC Lugano Sez.Giovanile U11-1 Lugano 4:23,1 +0:42,8 +0:00,2
17. 21. 694 AUDERGON Pierre 2012 Comano 4:26,5 +0:46,1 +0:03,3
18. 22. 629 BORSARI Michele 2013 USC Capriaschese Cureglia 4:27,9 +0:47,6 +0:01,4
19. 23. 633 LIPPUNER Daniel 2013 Cadro 4:31,0 +0:50,7 +0:03,1
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro
20. 24. 678 FUMAGALLI Arturo 2013 HC Lugano Sez.Giovanile U11-1 Lugano 4:32,3 +0:52,0 +0:01,2
21. 25. 613 VESCIO Raffaele 2013 Gravesano 4:32,8 +0:52,4 +0:00,4
22. 26. 627 BRASINI Nicolas 2012 Comano 4:34,1 +0:53,7 +0:01,3
23. 27. 637 BARUZZI Tommaso 2013 Comano 4:37,5 +0:57,1 +0:03,3
24. 28. 606 SABBADINI Pablo 2013 Comano 4:42,3 +1:02,0 +0:04,8
25. 29. 640 VOLGER Jacopo 2013 USC Capriaschese Ponte Capriasca 4:46,5 +1:06,1 +0:04,1
26. 30. 620 RIFUGGIO Nicolò 2012 Cureglia 4:50,6 +1:10,3 +0:04,1
27. 31. 670 PROUSE John 2013 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U11-2 Lugano 4:54,4 +1:14,0 +0:03,7
28. 33. 628 RICKENBACH Jordan 2013 Torricella 4:56,8 +1:16,4 +0:00,0
29. 36. 681 CECCONI Dimitry 2013 HC Lugano Sez.Giovanile U11-1 Lugano 5:07,0 +1:26,7 +0:07,6
30. 37. 610 RANZA Matteo 2012 Comano 5:13,4 +1:33,1 +0:06,3
31. 39. 652 BONARDI Federico 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 5:19,4 +1:39,0 +0:05,4
32. 40. 638 BETTONI Alessandro Pasquale 2013 Pregassona 5:25,6 +1:45,2 +0:06,1
33. 44. 695 CASTRI Leonardo 2013 Comano 5:36,3 +1:55,9 +0:00,1
34. 45. 655 CRESCINI Chris 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 5:38,9 +1:58,5 +0:02,5
35. 46. 630 GOBBI Alberto 2013 Comano 5:43,3 +2:02,9 +0:04,4
36. 47. 603 SOLDATI Marcello 2013 Comano 5:43,4 +2:03,1 +0:00,1
37. 48. 621 BURROWS Luca 2013 Comano 5:45,0 +2:04,7 +0:01,5
38. 50. 641 UZUN Killian 2013 Cureglia 5:56,8 +2:16,5 +0:04,3
39. 51. 698 WADE Ismail 2012 Ligornetto 5:58,8 +2:18,5 +0:02,0
40. 52. 666 TETTAMANTI Damian 2012 HC Lugano Sez. Giovanile U13 Lugano 6:01,1 +2:20,7 +0:02,2
41. 56. 632 CIMEN Federico 2013 Comano 7:31,8 +3:51,5 +1:06,6
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro
42. 57. 691 PALMAS Johann 2013 HC Lugano Sez.Giovanile U11-1 Davesco 5:34,0 -1 LAP -1 LAP
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Rango m/f Rango Tot No. Cognome Anno Team/Club Luogo Tempo Distacco Dietro

femmine
1. 7. 614 GROPPI Viola 2012 USC Capriaschese Lugaggia 4:04,2 +0:23,9 +0:00,0
2. 8. 693 PONGELLI Nicole 2013 AS Monteceneri Rivera 4:04,5 +0:24,2 +0:00,3
3. 15. 609 BERNASCONI Michelle 2013 USC Capriaschese Comano 4:14,2 +0:33,9 +0:02,4
4. 17. 616 CASTELLI Maddalena 2013 Comano 4:15,5 +0:35,1 +0:01,2
5. 32. 636 SAVOLDELLI Nicole 2012 Sci Club Lodrino Prosito Prosito 4:56,7 +1:16,4 +0:02,3
6. 34. 634 MANDIONI Anastasia 2012 Sci Club Lodrino Prosito Monte Carasso 4:57,8 +1:17,5 +0:01,0
7. 35. 615 PIETRA Ambra 2013 Comano 4:59,4 +1:19,0 +0:01,5
8. 38. 622 CASIRAGHI Sophie 2012 Comano 5:13,9 +1:33,6 +0:00,5
9. 41. 608 SWENSAN Anna 2012 Comano 5:27,5 +1:47,2 +0:01,9
10. 42. 607 DJORDJEVIC AGUADO Valentina 2013 Comano 5:30,4 +1:50,1 +0:02,8
11. 43. 611 LOVAGNINI Gloria 2012 Comano 5:36,1 +1:55,7 +0:05,6
12. 49. 619 DJORDJEVIC AGUADO Victoria 2013 Comano 5:52,5 +2:12,2 +0:07,5
13. 53. 642 BERNASCONI Caterina 2013 - Comano 6:06,3 +2:25,9 +0:05,1
14. 54. 643 GAIBOTTI Anja 2012 Comano 6:23,0 +2:42,6 +0:16,7
15. 55. 624 TIMBAL Amelia 2013 Comano 6:25,2 +2:44,9 +0:02,2
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